RESOLUTION NO. 1990- 37

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. 88047 WITH SEUFFERT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. FOR PROJECT 17A, REHABILITATION OF BROOKLYN GARAGE FACILITY (EST. COST \$138,127.00 - CAPITAL GRANT OH-90-0001)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1989-17 authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Seuffert Construction Co., Inc., located at 24831 Lorain Road, North Olmsted, Ohio 44070; and

WHEREAS, to allow construction to continue in a timely manner certain additions to the scope of work are necessary; and

WHEREAS, to accomplish the changes required it is necessary to increase the amount authorized by Resolution 1989-17, Resolution 1989-81, Resolution 1990-124 from nine million eighty-seven thousand seven hundred forty-two & 00/100 dollars (\$9,087,742.00) to nine million two hundred twenty-five thousand eight hundred sixty-nine & 00/100 dollars (9,225,869.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to execute a Change Order in an amount not to exceed one hundred thirty-eight thousand one hundred twenty-seven & 00/100 dollars (\$138,127.00) for Contract 88047 with Seuffert Construction Co., Inc. for Project 17A, Rehabilitation of Brooklyn Garage Facility, for additions to the scope of work.

Section 2. That the amount authorized for said contract is amended to nine million two hundred twenty-five thousand eight hundred sixty-nine & 00/100 dollars (\$9,225,869.00).

Section 3. That said contract shall be payable from Capital Grant OH-90-0001.

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	February 19	, 1991
		President

t: General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer